## 503572163 11/17/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3618790

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT             |
|-----------------------|----------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name          | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| BONDTECH INC. | 11/09/2015     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | BONDTECH INC.                               |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | 77, ISHIHARANISHIMACHI, KISSHOIN, MINAMI-KU |
| City:           | куото                                       |
| State/Country:  | JAPAN                                       |
| Postal Code:    | 601-8366                                    |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7784670 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)543-0710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7039886370

Email: Anna@Alchemy-Partners.com
Correspondent Name: ALCHEMY PARTNERS, PC
Address Line 1: 5885 TRINITY PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 370

Address Line 4: CENTREVILLE, VIRGINIA 20120

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 00876.03.0001      |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | AJAY A. JAGTIANI   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Ajay A. Jagtiani/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 11/17/2015         |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=00786\_03\_0001\_Name\_Change#page1.tif

PATENT 503572163 REEL: 037124 FRAME: 0221

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

| In re Application of: SUGA, et al.   | )           | Confirmation No: 6233       |  |  |  |
|--|-------------|-----------------------------|--|--|--|
| Patent No.: 7,784,670  | )           | Issued: August 31, 2010     |  |  |  |
| Application No. 10/586,690   | )           | Filed: July 20, 2006        |  |  |  |
| For: JOINING METHOD AND DEVICE PROUNIT   | DUCED B     | BY THIS METHOD AND JOINING  |  |  |  |
| United States Patent and Trademark Office<br>Assignment Division<br>Office of Public Records<br>P.O. Box 1450<br>Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 |             |                             |  |  |  |
| REQUEST FOR ASSIGNEE CHANGE OF ADDRESS   |             |                             |  |  |  |
| Sir:   |             |                             |  |  |  |
| I/We (Assignee) hereby certify that Bon  | dtech Inc.' | s address changed from:     |  |  |  |
| "1-25, Nishinohata, Okubo-ch   | o, Uji-shi, | Kyoto, 611-0033 Japan", to: |  |  |  |
| 77, Ishiharanishimachi, Kissho   | in, Minam   | i-ku, Kyoto 601-8366 JAPAN, |  |  |  |
| as of <u>So oct.</u> Zo 15 . (date of address change)  |             |                             |  |  |  |
|  | Respectfi   | ally submitted,             |  |  |  |
|  | Name        | ina Vannuli                 |  |  |  |
|  | Title       | President                   |  |  |  |
|  | Bondtech    | 9 Nov- 2015                 |  |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 037124 FRAME: 0222

**RECORDED: 11/17/2015**